Florida International University FIU Digital Commons

SGA BBC Document Archive

7-9-2012

Resolution 2012.0010 Enacted

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive

Recommended Citation

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University, "Resolution 2012.0010 Enacted" (2012). SGA BBC Document Archive. 1038. https://digitalcommons.fuu.edu/sgabbc-archive/1038

This work is brought to you for free and open access by FIU Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA BBC Document Archive by an authorized administrator of FIU Digital Commons. For more information, please contact dcc@fu.edu.



RESOLUTION

Florida International University – Student Government Council – Biscayne Bay Campus

<u>Agenda Item:</u>	Installment of Student Information Board for the Honors College in the		
	Academic I building		
Authors:	Carolina Krauskop, Honors College Senator		
Sponsors:	Oluwatamilore Odimayo, Senator At Large		
	Desir Nonhomme, Arts and Science Senator		
Committee:	Of the Whole		
Date:	July 9, 2012		

In support of the Installment of Student Information Board for the Honors College in the Academic I building

Whereas,According to the Student Government Association Constitution, SGA serves as
"the governing body responsible for representing the student interests and
addressing student needs,"

Whereas,Due to the lack of information on the Honors College on the Biscayne Bay
Campus, the Honors College misses out on getting potential students,

Whereas,Due to the fact that the Honors College has no bulletin Board to promote their
programs, it is hard for students to know what opportunities and benefits the
Honors College provides,

Whereas,the Installment of Student Information Board for the Honors College at the
Academic I building increases the possibility of information access to students
for improving the student involvement within the Honors College,

Therefore be it resolved: The Biscayne Bay Campus Student Government Council is in support of the installment of a Student Information Board in the Academic I building on the second floor by the stairs. The SGC-BBC senate hereby mandates the President of SGC-BBC to take charge of making sure this policy is implemented before the fall semester starts. A written report shall be sent to the senate as soon as the project has started.

ENACT SECONDED	<u>10</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
	Date Signed:	JUL 1 1 201	2
x			
Pablo Adam Haspel, SGC – BBC President			

•

.